MAR-21-2006 09:54  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.001

Broil King.

REDDI-BILT BARBECUES

‘.i“}

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST MANUAL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

j

=

Eroil King.

REGAl 4
955-44
955-47

Broil King.
SOVEREIGN 30
95594
955-97

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ‘VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE UTERIEUR

MANUFAGTURED BY / FABRIQLIES PAK LA
OIVIIC]| ONWARD MULTI-CORP INC, 585 KUMPF DRIVE, WATERLOD, CANADA NzV 1K3

10004-Kas o



MAR-21-2006 09:54  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.00Z




MAR-21-2006 09:54

KEX®  [TEM#

IR B R

el |

-
R

[
= @

L

Fal-N

23

BaLBEERFYR

TEREE

&5,

4
75.

78.

zag2ges

10808-Td 5
WATAT4E

10081-BK803

10958-K7D
105718
orag-14
gy
s21133
10222-T425
10225-T42%
10225-T451
100390 THH
10342-21
103227
10342.T301
10448-K50
10448-K51
10440152
10440-K53
10440-R58
10440-RA%
10440-RB2
10440-RE3
510125
510128
510140
-alig ]
1041417
101 11-K47
1047 2-HNT
10086-K501
100A5-K511
10085KEM
10BG-KEH
019K
10338-K581
10184-K5681
AG184-KET1
10184-K581
10184-K591
10956-K501
10711-K521
SiMos

WIS .

10711-K551
516144
10088-15
10184-K831
A0
101 56-K55
£12008
521361
Y-6016
10338-145
102796
10892-14
Y-11584
Y1549
so18
Y1102
Y-12880
521141
321017

RESCRIPTION

CASTING BOTTOM
CASTING TOP

NAMEPLATE

TOP CASTING INSERT
HEAT INDICATOR

HINGE PIN

HINGE PiN SPAGER

HINGE GL

FLAV.RAWAVE

GRID - CAST IRON

GRID = WARMING RACK,
BURNER ASSY

IGNITOR

IGNITOR

ELECTRODE

CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASEY LP
CONTROL ASEY NG

HOSE - SIDE BURNER LP
HOQSE - SIDE BUANER NG
HOSE - REARBURNER LP
HOSE - REARBLURNER NG
HOGE & REGULATOR LP - QCCH
HOSE NATURAL GAS
CONTROL KNOB

DECO PLATE

DECO MLATE

DECG PLATE

DECC PLATE

CONTROL COVER

POST WHEEL

SUPPORT = CASTING - LEFT
SUPPORT - CASTING - RIGHT
SUPPORT - SIDE SHELF - LEFT
SUPPORT - SIDE SHELF - RIGHT
BRACE - UPPER REAR
SHELF - LOWER

., BRACKET - CYLINDER LP

CONDI-BIN

SHELF - SIDE

SHELF BOARD - FRONT
CANVAS FRONT PANEL
FRONT PANEL BRACKET
WHEEL

HEAT SHIELD

BURNER ROTISSERIE
SPRING

BOLT

HANDLE

WASHER - HANDLE

CASTER

CARRIAGE BOLT - 1/3:20 X 1 %8
BOLT = 1420 X 1-7/m

SCREW - 1/4:20 X1 12
SCREW THUMB 1/4.20 X 1 M3
SCREW - 1420 X 1
CARRIAGE BOLY - 1/4:20 X 58
SCREW « 1420 X 1 34

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

To KATIE TAYLOR

PARTS LISTAISTE DES PIECES

DESCRIFTION

FOND D) FOYER

COUVERCLE DU GRIL

FLAGUE DIDENTIFIGATION
PAMNEAL DE COUVERCLE
INCHCATEUR DE CHALEUR
ATTAGHE DE GHEVILLE
EXPAGELR DE CHEVILLE CHARNIERES
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE
FLAV-R-WAVE

GRILLE

GRILLE

ENSEMBLE DE BRULEUR
ALLUMEUR

ALLUMEUR

ELECTRODE

SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
BOURAFE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, {GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, {GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPARE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SOURAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAT NATUREL)
TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL PL
TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL GN
TUYAY DE BRULEUR ARFIERE PL
TUYAL DE BRULEUR ARFIERE GN
TUYAL ET REGULATEUR PL - GCC1
TUYAL (GAZ NAUTREL)

BOUTON DE CONTROLE

FLAGUE DECORATIVE

PLAGUE DEGORATIVE

PLAQUE DECORATIVE

PLAQUE DECORATIVE

PANNEAL DE CONTROLE

FIELYS: DE ROUE

SUPPCRT GAUCHE DU FOYER
SUPPORT DROIT DU FOYER
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE GAUCHE
SUPPQRT TABLETTE DE DROITE
SUPFORT ARRIERE

TABLETTE INFERIELRE
SUPPORT DU RESERVOIR PL
CONDE - BIN

PLAMCHETTE LATERALE
PLANCHETTE AVANT

PANNEAL AVANT

SUPPORT POUR PANNEAU AVANT
ROUE

ECRAN

BRULELIR A ROTISS

RESSORT

BOULON

POIGNEE

RONDELLE DE LA POIGNEE
ROULETTES

BOULON - 1/4:20 X 1 58

BOULON = 14:20 X 1.7/

VIS - 1420 X112

VIR« 174120 X 1304

VIS - WA20 X1

BOULON - 1/4:20 X 5/8

VIS - 1A4:20 X 1 34

Bh-ds  WEY7 PSR RRRAT  PORTA METT MM 9T

- -

L R R ™ ey
E o L N e . T ey

-
| T N N Y JI

s . I S L
-

- o - B} o
- a M

P T X R
L I R I

sk B R o A RF e o= oo ROM A e B -
LI R I Y T R - BT R e Y e
« aa RF R o o o e o o
L

L T &M MMM

o RN Mo R NN MR
AN

a P MK N

oo R OMOR R s

th = =B MmN
th O =N M

L R T U S B R

a4 RE ek B3 PR = = I o

L L L R N L L |

-
=]

o = e B Rk

I L R I L T )

- o a )

ERRSI S—

S Ml ca O et ax Rk R

& FF ROM R & o o Ry R

&

Lo =T I o ]

F.003

I I e T )

- P -

[ N I X T S

B ORI OB ORI R = e aa BRI ORY 4 a4 o= o

a o B oMM

- o

BOROR o

= = M

= M R B o o

= R ORY et ax o o O

L R R R

[~ -



MAR-21-2006 09:54  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.004

neEms DESCRIFTION DEICRIFTION Lk BMRRT  orad MRAT MIFTA 9SRTT 00 ERET
SHoes WASHER RONDELLE 3 2 3. 2 3 2 3 2
Y-12658 PLUG - BUTTON BOUCHON z 2 2 2 2 z ] 2
¥-11793 NUIT - 124 = ECROU - 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 "
38 el 1584 NUT WING - 1/4 ECROU PAPHLLON - 1/4 1% 18 19 i 19 18 19 18
a8 Yel1212 NUT TINNERMAN = 14 ECROLU TINNERMAN » 1/ [ € [ 13 8 )
84 ¥-1121 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE / DE BLOCAGE 4 4 a 4 4 4 4 z
9 ¥-26305 BOLT - 14:24 X 8 BOULON - 10:24 X 38 H z 8 a 4 4 #
o7. 10240:13 WHEEL BOLT ROUE BOULOM 2z z F] 2 2 7 z 2
s 521124 SCREW -8 X172 VIS BX 172 18 18 i 14 n 18 18 15
284 S211203 SCREW - 8 X 172 VIS-8X 12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
49, Y-12648 SCREW - SHOULDER wig 4 4 a 4 4 N
101 ¥-12853 WASHER - #9 RONDELLE - #8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
%4 Y- 12835 SCREW 6-32 X 114 VIS 632 X 104 . . 5 5 . 5 H
105. Y-20307 NUT - 10:24 ECROU - 10:24 . . 5 5 . . ] 5
108, PRR0-BO LID HANDLE POIGNEE - . 1 1 - . 1 1
109, 521136 SCREW - 837 X 8 VIS « B33 X 38 . - 2 2 . - 2 2
110, 10225-T10 GRID GRILLE . . 1 1 - - 1 1
1. 10XH-T10 SIDE BURNER BRULEUR DE COTE - . 1 1 - . 1 1
13, 10342-TOA ELECTROLE - SIDE BURNER, ELECTRODE - BRULEUR OE COTE + 1 1 - - 1 1
114, 1039 K40 COVER - SIDE BURNER COUVERGLE LATERAL - . 1 1 - + 1 1
LREN 10393-K50 SHELF-SIDE BURNER SUPPORT DE BRULEUR DE COTE - . 1 1 . - 1 1
113 10063-T221 SHIELD-SIDE BURNER ECRAN DE CUVETTE LATERAL - - 1 1 . . 1 1
120, 815117 GREASE PANHOLDER MMTT.  PORTE CONTENANT A GRAISSE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. s1sE crEasEraN holder CUVETTE A GRAISSE o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
122 15115 GREASE PAN - DISPOSABLE CUVETTE A GRAISSE - JETABLE 3 F 2 2 z 2 - z
123, 1018400 CASTER INSERT EMBOUT POUR ROULETTE H z 2 H 2 2 ki 2

. OB Gream
o

TOTAL F.004



